
SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Race from Clermont

Liberated at 06:00:00 on 19/07/13 in a NORTH EAST wind

44 members sent in a total of 147 birds

Pos.Member Club
No.

birds
DayTime MilesYardsRing No. Colour Sex Pools Velocity

1 J F McCarton Annan H.C. 1 1 18:47:41457 1167 SU 11 S 4548 BLUE BAR Hen ABCDEFG51.001049.244

2 A Nicholson Annan H.C. 3 1 21:01:06457 67 SU 08 S 2438 DARK CHEQUERHen 892.672

3 J Seaton Dumfries F.C. 8 1 22:12:07468 293 SU 09 3993 BLUE Cock 847.607

4 W J Smith Nith Valley R.P.C.1 2 06:22:59470 363 SU 08 S 9473 BLUE PIED Cock 771.273

5 N McCulloch & Son Dalbeattie H.C. 3 2 06:53:56467 192 SU 11 S 7027 CHEQUER PIED CockABCDEFG14.55 744.712

6 D Robinson Lockerbie R.P.C. 9 2 08:30:19469 540 SU 11 S 6689 BLUE Cock 688.135

7 D Anderson Annan H.C. 7 2 07:59:11457 97 GB-11-N-94144BLUE PIED Hen 688.016

8 D Anderson Annan H.C. 7 2 08:08:10457 97 GB-11-N-94158CHEQUER Hen 682.770

9 J Seaton Dumfries F.C. 8 2 08:45:47468 293 SU 07 S 5863 BLUE Hen 677.730

10 Mr & Mrs Guenther & G/SonDumfries F.C. 2 2 09:18:08470 1017 SU 11 S 380 MEALY Cock 663.565

11 D Robinson Lockerbie R.P.C. 9 2 09:50:45469 540 SU 11 S 6650 CHEQUER PIED Hen 644.919

12 S Ferguson Annan H.C. 1 2 09:22:26456 1736 SU 11 S 4268 BLUE BAR Cock 642.187

13 R V Graham Langholm H.S. 5 2 09:47:43461 1574 SU 11 S 2665 CHEQUER PIED Hen 636.240

14 W F Van Nuil Springfield H.C. 3 2 10:20:38453 1116 SU 11 S 5632 CHEQUER Cock 609.168

15 J M Dalgliesh Brydekirk H.C. 5 2 10:48:19457 955 SU 08 S 3311 CHEQUER Hen 601.707

16 E Warwick Brydekirk H.C. 7 2 11:28:58459 1625 SU 11 1839 DARK CHEQUERCock 587.008

17 G Russell Nith Valley R.P.C.5 2 12:16:59471 704 SU 11 S 3111 CHEQUER Cock 581.411

18 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam F.C. 5 2 13:29:50462 304 SU 11 S 1597 BLUE BAR Hen 542.343

19 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam F.C. 5 2 13:42:49462 304 SU 10 S 3392 BLUE BAR Hen 537.688

20 C P Irving Annan H.C. 6 2 14:27:13457 1295 SU-11-S-4403 DARK CHEQUERHen 517.343

21 L Smith & Son Hoddam F.C. 8 2 15:03:50461 1393 SU 11 S 1765 CHEQUER Hen 509.936

22 D Robinson Lockerbie R.P.C. 9 2 16:21:12469 540 SU 11 S 6638 GRIZZLE Cock 494.244

23 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam F.C. 5 2 16:27:44462 304 SU 11 S 1604 CHEQUER Hen 484.835



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: East

Race from Clermont

Liberated at 06:00:00 on 19/07/13 in a NORTH EAST wind

31 members sent in a total of 110 birds

Pos.Member Club
No.

birds
DayTime MilesYardsRing No. Colour Sex Pools PrizeVelocity

1 J F McCarton Annan H.C. 1 1 18:47:41457 1167 SU 11 S 4548 BLUE BAR Hen ABCDEFGN51.2350.001049.244

2 A Nicholson Annan H.C. 3 1 21:01:06457 67 SU 08 S 2438 DARK CHEQUERHen 40.00 892.672

3 D Robinson Lockerbie R.P.C.9 2 08:30:19469 540 SU 11 S 6689 BLUE Cock 30.00 688.135

4 D Anderson Annan H.C. 7 2 07:59:11457 97 GB-11-N-94144BLUE PIED Hen 20.00 688.016

5 D Anderson Annan H.C. 7 2 08:08:10457 97 GB-11-N-94158CHEQUER Hen 15.00 682.770

6 D Robinson Lockerbie R.P.C.9 2 09:50:45469 540 SU 11 S 6650 CHEQUER PIED Hen 15.00 644.919

7 S Ferguson Annan H.C. 1 2 09:22:26456 1736 SU 11 S 4268 BLUE BAR CockABCDEFN 10.8512.00 642.187

8 R V Graham Langholm H.S. 5 2 09:47:43461 1574 SU 11 S 2665 CHEQUER PIED Hen 10.00 636.240

9 W F Van Nuil Springfield H.C. 3 2 10:20:38453 1116 SU 11 S 5632 CHEQUER Cock 10.00 609.168

10 J M Dalgliesh Brydekirk H.C. 5 2 10:48:19457 955 SU 08 S 3311 CHEQUER Hen 10.00 601.707

11 E Warwick Brydekirk H.C. 7 2 11:28:58459 1625 SU 11 1839 DARK CHEQUERCock 7.00 587.008

12 Mr & Mrs J GrahamHoddam F.C. 5 2 13:29:50462 304 SU 11 S 1597 BLUE BAR Hen 7.00 542.343

13 Mr & Mrs J GrahamHoddam F.C. 5 2 13:42:49462 304 SU 10 S 3392 BLUE BAR Hen 7.00 537.688

14 C P Irving Annan H.C. 6 2 14:27:13457 1295 SU-11-S-4403 DARK CHEQUERHen 7.00 517.343

15 L Smith & Son Hoddam F.C. 8 2 15:03:50461 1393 SU 11 S 1765 CHEQUER Hen 5.00 509.936

16 D Robinson Lockerbie R.P.C.9 2 16:21:12469 540 SU 11 S 6638 GRIZZLE Cock 5.00 494.244

17 Mr & Mrs J GrahamHoddam F.C. 5 2 16:27:44462 304 SU 11 S 1604 CHEQUER Hen 5.00 484.835



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: West

Race from Clermont

Liberated at 06:00:00 on 19/07/13 in a NORTH EAST wind

13 members sent in a total of 37 birds

Pos.Member Club
No.

birds
DayTime MilesYardsRing No. Colour Sex Pools PrizeVelocity

1 J Seaton Dumfries F.C. 8 1 22:12:07468 293 SU 09 3993 BLUE CockCD 10.0035.00 847.607

2 W J Smith Nith Valley R.P.C.1 2 06:22:59470 363 SU 08 S 9473BLUE PIED CockABCDEFGN33.2225.00 771.273

3 N McCulloch & Son Dalbeattie H.C. 3 2 06:53:56467 192 SU 11 S 7027CHEQUER PIEDCockN 1.7115.00 744.712

4 J Seaton Dumfries F.C. 8 2 08:45:47468 293 SU 07 S 5863BLUE Hen 15.00 677.730

5 Mr & Mrs Guenther & G/SonDumfries F.C. 2 2 09:18:08470 1017 SU 11 S 380 MEALY Cock 15.00 663.565

6 G Russell Nith Valley R.P.C.5 2 12:16:59471 704 SU 11 S 3111CHEQUER Cock 15.00 581.411

Any objections to be sent to the secretary in writing within 7 days of publication.


